## RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Leadership Meeting with Department of Agriculture and CKP Insurance

Tuesday, March 14, 2023 9:00 a.m.

## **AGENDA**

PRESIDING:		Hon. Brenda Jesus, <i>Chairperson</i> Hon. Casey Allen Johnson, <i>Vice-Chairperson</i>			
LOCATION:		Navajo Division of Transportation #16 Old Coalmine Road, Rooms 306 & 307 Mentmore, New Mexico 87319			
		via Telecommu Call-In Number Meeting ID: Passcode:	r: 1- 7:	n *** -669-900-6833 32-628-2566 6515	
***	Due to Limited Space at the Navajo Division of Transportation, Access will be Telephonic for the Public. Space at the Navajo Division of Transportation is Limited to the Resources and Development Committee and Staff, Department of Agriculture, and CKP Insurance.				
1.	Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction				
	[] Brenda Jes [] Rickie Nez			y Allen Johnson (VC) ny Simpson	[] Shawna Ann Claw [] Otto Tso
2.	<b>Purpose of the Leadership Meeting:</b> The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting a leadership meeting with the Department of Agriculture and CKP Insurance to discuss the Navajo Nation's Current Pasture Rangeland and Forage Insurance Policy and 2022 Policy Term Ended.				
3.	Presentations				
	<ul> <li>a. Presentation by CPK Insurance on the:</li> <li>i. General Overview of the Pasture Rangeland and Forage (PRF) Program</li> <li>ii. 2022 Year End Policy Performance</li> <li>iii. History of the Navajo Nation's Participation in the PRF Program and Partnership with CKP Insurance</li> </ul>				
	<ul><li>b. Presentation by CPK Insurance and Department of Agriculture on the:</li><li>i. Role of the Agriculture Infrastructure Fund (AIF)</li></ul>				
		•			
	11.	opuate on the A	agricuitu	re Infrastructure Spe	anumg

iii. Demonstration of Navajo Nation's AIF Website

## iv. Department of Agriculture Initiatives

- 4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Ups
- 5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment